re

D=5

* Continental Bank N.A.

UNOFFICIAL C@,,,-Ym

THIRD AMENDMENT IO MORTGAGE, ASBIGNMENT OF'LLAFES
AND RENTS, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Third Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of lLeases and.

Rents ond Securlty Agreement, (this "Amendment”) im mode as of
Saptember 15, 1989, between LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, & nabtlional
banking wasgociatlon, not personally but golely as Trustee under
Trust Agreement (the "Irugt") dated June 15, 1988 and Kknown as
Trust No, 113324 ("Mortgagor") with o mailing address ot 135
South LaSalle Streekt, P, 0, Box 729, Chicago, Illinois 60690
and by Robert Heller ("Heller"), an individual, with s mailing

nddrass at 444 North Orleans, Suite 45, Chicago, 1llinois 60610

{(Trustee and Heller are collectively referred to as "Borrower")
and ~Tontinental Bank N.A, (formerly known an Continental
T1lanuis National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, o national
anking assocliation) (herein, together with ite succoessors and
assigns, called "Lender"),

RECITALS:

—rO

4

kP 'l
%
5

! !I(. GOONTY F*[’{\'JI&DLR

A,  WHEREAS, “Mortgagor, Heller and Bruce Keilh ("Keith")
are the makers of (a certain Replacement Mortpage Note dated
March 15, 1989 in the amount of Four Hundred Highty-Seven
Thousand Pive Hundred unid- 00/100 Dollars ($487,500.00) payoble
o the order of Lender {the "Note") which Note is secured by the

Mortgage and which Note (replaced that certain Replacement

Mortgage Note in like amount dated December . 15, 1Y88, which
itself replaced that certaln orioinal Note in like nmount dated
July 6, 1988; and

B, WHEREAS, Keith has trangierra? hig interast in the

Trust Lo Heller, and Keith and Heller Nave dissolvad Lincoln

Centor Partnership ("Partnervahip”); and
C. WHEREAS, Borrower remains liable upoia the Molte; and
D. WHEREAS, the Note 1s secured by 'a gartain Mortgage

Assignment of Leases and Rents and Securlty Agreeme:: dated as
of July 6, 1988 and recorded July 6, 1988 as Quzument No,

#6296858 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cwoi County,
Illinois and filed July 6, 1988 as document LR3721502 with bthe
Registrar of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois us amended by 8
certain First Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of leases and;

Rents, and Security Agreement dated December 15, 1988 snd

This Instrument was prepared by
and should be raturned to: :
Sandra K, Principe, Esq,

231 South LaSalle Street

791RR - 10/24/89 - SKP/sd

Law Department (105/9) , o o o o
Chicago, Illinois 60697 r Z 7 | -3

b0

Ple
HnH 9.’!} iy ‘
o oo, ygtls”




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IR




UNOFFICIAL COPY., N

recorded February 1, 1989 as Document No, 83050932 in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois and filed
February 1, 1989 as Document LR3770798 with the Registrar of
peeds of Cook County, Illinois and as further amended by a
certain Second Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agreement dated March 15, 1989 and recorded
March 30, 1989 asg Document No. 89139429 in the cffice of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois and filed March 31,
1989 as Document LR 3783560 with the Registrar of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois (the "Mortgage") executed by Mortgagor and
joined in by Heller and Keith individually and as general
partaers of Partnership granting Lender a 1lien on the real
estate described on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

E. WIEREAS, the Note is preséntly owned - and - held by
Lender; and o ‘

F. WHEREAS, the principal sum remaining unpaid on the Note
as of the date heresf is FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUBAND E‘IVE:,.‘.z
HUNDRED AND 00/10C DOLLARS ($487,500.00); and &

G, WHEREAS, Borvower had requested that Lender extend the%
maturity of the indeblLednses evidenced by the Note and secured Ja
by the Mortgage and Lender is willing to do so wmubject to the &
terms, provisions and coniitions hereinafter conktnrined, and w=
Rorrower has agreed Lo further amend  and modify tho Note and g
Mortgage in the manner and to the extent hereinafter net forth,

NOW, THEREFQORE, in consideraticn of the mutual promises set
forth herein and for other good and veiuvable considervation, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are ‘heceby acknowledged, the
Borrower and the Lender hereby agree as foll.ows:

1, Borrower shall execute a certain Third Replacement
Mortgage Note (the "Third Replacement Mortgagas MNonte") of even
date herewith, to replace the Note, References in the Mortgage
Lo the Note shall be deemed refarences to the Third Replacement
Mortgage Note, and all substitutions, samendiznis, and
modifications thereof, '

2, The Maturity Date of the Note set forth in Lha Mortgage
Is hereby extended [rom September 15, 1989 to December 14, 1989,

3, The Indebtedness and Secured Indebtedness on defined in
and secured by the Mortgage expressly includes the oubligations:
of Borrower under the Third Replacement Mortgngo Note as amended
hereby, a3 the saeme may be extended, amended, or otherwise
modified or replaced in the future,

4, ‘The parties intend that this Third Amendmeni shall not
advarsely affect the sgecurity asnd priority of the Murtgage to
791RR '







UNOFFICIAL COPY

§-9-5 6 4 2

the detriment of the Lender., The Third Replacement Mortgage
Note, as the same may be extended, amended,  or .otherwise
modified or replaced in the future, shall be entitled to the
securlty and priority of the Mortgage as of Jits initial
execution, recording, and £iling, '

5. Nothing contained in this Third Amendment shall in any
way impair the Third Replacement Mortgage Note or Mortgage or
any other security now held by the Lender to secure repayment of
the indebtedness evidenced by the Third Replacement Mortgage
Note, .nor alter, waive, annul, vary or affect any provision,
condition or covenant therein contained (except as herein
expressiy provided with respect to the maturity of the Third
Replacempnﬁ Mortgage Note), nor affect nor impair any rights,
powers oi.ucmedies under the Third Replacement Mortgage Note or
Mortgage 01 viher security now or hereafter held by Lender. Th
Borrower and the Lender intend that all of the terms .an&2
provisions of-the Third Replacement Mortgage Note. and Mortgag&n
shall continue in  full force and effect, except as expressl
modified hereby. ' :

6. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein, bquw
defined in the Mortgage, .dhall have the meanings ascribed to
such term in the Mortgage. _Wherever in the Third Replacement
Mortgage Note or Mortgage, .¢r any other instrument evidencing,
securing, or guaranteeing the  indebtedness evidenced by the
Third Replacement Mortgage Note ({Yierein collectively called the
"Loan Documents") reference is made-to any other of the Loan
Documents, such reference shall be /deemed a reference to the
Loan Documents as hereby modified and amznded,

7. Mortgagor represents and Heller. rerresents and warrantSvfir
that (i) no default or breach currently exists under the Third .-
Replacement Mortgage Note or the. Loan. Documents, and no. -
condition exists which, with the giving of notice ox the passage‘ghf
of time, would result in such a -default or breach! ﬂnﬂ (ii) that .
all representations and warranties contained - 107 the Loan o ..
Documents remain true and correct as of the date of tinis Third ' .
Amendment; (iii) each of the foregoing recitals of thip Third |
amendment is true and correct; and (iv) no adverse material
change has occurred in Borrower's financial conditions or °
affairs since the opening of the Loan. ‘

B, This Third Amendment shall be binding upon khe parties
and their respective successors and assigns. Excepft as hereby
expressly amended, the Mortgage, A351gnment of Leases and Rents,
and Security Agreement shall remain in full force and affect and
are hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects.

9, This Third Amendment is executed by La Salle thional
Bank, not personally but solely as Trustee in the exercise of

T91RR




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

g9 5 6 4 2 0 9

the powar and authorlty conferred upon ond vested in it as
‘'rustee, No personal liability shall be oswsertod o be
enforceable against the Trustee because or In respect of this
Third Amendment or 1its making, Ilssue or transfer. All such
liability, 1if any, is expressly waived by each taker and holder
hareof; except that Trustee in its personal and individual
capacity warrants that it as trustee possesses Ffull power and.
authority to execute thig instrument. Nothing herein shall
modify or dischorge the personal liability of any olher party,
Fach original and successive holder of the Mortgage as amended
hereby accepts the expresgs condition that no duty wshall rest
upon the Trustee to sequester the rents, issues and profits
arigino” from the Premises or the proceeds arisiny Ffrom such
Premises's. sale or other disposition, In the Nvent of Default’
the sole rumedy of the holder, as far as Trustee ig concerned,
shall be Fereclosure of the Mortgage, action against any other
security at any time given to secure the payment of the SecuxeﬂEE
Indebtedness oud action to enforce the personal liability of ¢p
other makers on' the Third Replacement Mortgage Note or the @
guarantors, if any, oz any of the remedies as the holder in it L

sole discretion may elect, )

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, rlie parties hereto have caused this &
Third Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Security Agreement, to be etecuted as -of the date first above
written, by their respective officers thereunto duly" aufhorlzed,
and to be delivered at Chicago, *l’inoia.

L.ENDER: ‘ BORROWER :

CONTINENTAL BANK N.A. LoSalle Natiuznal Bank,

a national banking.‘asaociation,‘f f3‘

not -personally _but solely as;}.*?
Trustee under Trust. No,. 113324 3

‘ o > / ‘:"::
BY'?gZzzEQEZ[Z%nwﬂAV J— <:::;2—ff"1@}mmwmmwuwmp .

Title: Uz&@aﬁ?{m&___
ASBIST AN SIEI'.'HE\I ;’..'t"{ ‘

Robert Heller, an individual







UNOFFICIAL,GQR Y,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 88,
COUNTY OF COOK)

1, VABHA A¥N BROORING , @ Notary Public in
and for thgy County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
khat onpinle \\-" Tita Sipw Woltay personally Rnown {&\% Lgl,e Tt
the same person whose name 18,  ASASHSIANL ViCE PRESINEN SIbTAN Sﬁ%ﬂﬂﬁRY
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally but solely as trustee
under Trust Agreement dated June 15, 1588 and known os Trust No,
113324, subscribed to the foregeoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and geverally acknowledged toc me that
they, \elng thereunto duly authorized, signed, sealed with the
corporate peal of mald ossoclation and delivered gaid instrument
as the (free and voluntary act of sald agsociation as "Yrustee
aforesaid, and as their own free and voluntary act, for the nses
and purposes therein set forth, :

under my hand and notarial aeal thls.;ﬁiﬁé day

. ),-1989,
-~ )
MJ‘ L’-v

»
10 8 Ay VA

?mktniw‘wnﬁm ity gt gk

CRETAL SR

e

My Commission expires: , 3 Mumahs‘numhm o

Notary Fubte, Stavs of Minls 4
Ay Boinmbvson § Wit *:uxl 1,3m1

ra——
Ty




'UNOFFICIAL COPY ;

W !




UNOFFICIAL.GQPY ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
o } 88,
'COUNTY OF COOK )

1, Aft)bkl Z> 23 alv’ , a Notary Publ1c, in and for
i‘e County ‘and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
KarSKi , personally known to .me to) be the same person
whose name is, respectively, as _A/D Eldat-of Continental
Bank N,A. subscribed to the foregoing . instrument, appeared
beforz. me this day in person and severally acknowledged to me
that sre, being thereunto Aduly authorized, signed and delivered
said “jaotrument as the free and voluntary act of. said
associatron and as her own free and voluntary act, for the uses
and purposez set forth therein.

GIVEN und2x my hand and notarial-'séal _thié [

of Npvembev, 1ung,
(m OCO \ﬁém

Nothy P,_)Jlic

= 08
B - |
e

T
R
3k
m.
Wa
&

My Commission expires:

S P il ol e ket sl B 1l O A

z - "OFFICIAL SEAL" )
ID

{ Notary Public, Stam of Illmau S
{ My Commission Cxpiras 91’4!90 S

4 Tl gl T




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

-

PR

v !
v
»

Lo .




o UNOFFICIAL CQRY, , ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, _cuwg M. 53Q¥J9E~ » @ Notary Public, in and for =
the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY Lhat Robert
Heller personally known to me te be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument.'appearaﬂ before me
this day in person and acknowledged to me that he signed ana
delivered said instrument a8 bis free and voluntary act for the
usew &nd purposes set forth therein, S :

GIVES. under my hand and notarial geal thia_éﬁlf: day

of Ml 1989,

QNI T

Notary Public

My Commission expires;

602596

3 GFFH}JALDSE:L ‘

: Julie N. Decker.

§ Notary Public, State of imols

3 s Lammission Expires feb, 28, 1950
L AN '

(!
3
4
b

791RR




: - UNOFFICIAL COPY | .

-

oon




- rage I ol
Lincoln Center P/s

UNOFFICIAL GOPY"

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL_DESCRIPTION

LOT8 12 TO 16 IN 8., R, GROSB' BUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN
WILLIAM LILL AND HEIRS OF MICHAEL DIVERBEY'S SUBDIVISION OF
THE BSO0UTH WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OFF BECTION 29,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERTDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, '

6O % 0569

PERMANENT TAX NOS.,: 14-29-131~029-0000
14-20-131-030-0000
14~29~131-031=0000
14-29-131-032-0000 -
14-29-131-033-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2834, 72036, 2838, 20840 wsnd 2642 N,

LINCOLN S
Chicago, Illinois




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




